NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit To:CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR TERM PERMIT

☐ GROUNDWATER☐ SURFACE WATER (check one)

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

APR 2 3 2021

II.40

KS DEPT OF AGRICULT State of Kansas

#20219029

STATUTORY FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

1. Applicant: (Please print or type) Name NR HAMM QUARRY INC - Grantville			 Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use and explain the rate and quantity requested): 					
			Washing aggregate material					
Street POBOX 1								
City and State PEF		5.	Location of place of use:					
Zip Code <u>66073</u>	Telephone No. (785) 217-5784		N1/2 of NW 1/4 Sec 16. SW1/4 and SW1/4 of SE1/4 of Sec 9,					
E-Mail Address Mark.Jordan@nrhamm.com			both in Twn 17S, Rng 11E					
Social Security I.D	. No	50001						
and/or Taxpayer I.	D. No. <u>48-1243726</u>	6.	Period of use: Commencing date: 5/1/2021					
2. Location of Point o			Ending Date: 5/1/2026 Also enter on Item 12					
	Twp11, Rng17, (E),	If a	off-stream pit, check here ⊠.					
JEFFERSON			ill pit floor intersect water table? Yes \(\) No \(\)					
Distance from Sou	theast Corner of Section:	7.	Location of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water users					
1410	feet North from Southeast Corner		within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, scale 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the course of					
NOTE: If point of divers	feet West from Southeast Corner sion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the		the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers that cover the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here:					
approximate geographic 3. Water Use Data:	: center,		<u> </u>					
	mping Rate (gpm) 350							
			FEE SCHEDULE					
per calendar ye		1.	 The filing fee for an application is based on the maximum <u>amount</u> water use proposed within a year. Except for storage, the fee is: 					
	70		Acre-feet Fee 0-100 \$200,00					
	(will be completed) 6/21/2012		101-320 \$300,00					
Drainage Basin Kansas River			More than 320 \$300.00 plus \$20 for each additional 100 acre-feet or any part thereof,					
Name of Stream vi	a Muddy Creek via Elm Creek	2. The fee for an application in which storage is requested, is:						
• 1	MW ME		Acre-feet Fee 0-250 \$200.00					
	NW NE		More than 250 \$200,00					
, i		р	lus \$20,00 for each additional 250 acre-feet of storage or any part thereof,					
NW		NO	TE: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee charged shall be as determined under No. 1 or No. 2 above, whichever is greater, but not both fees.					
		3,	A request for an extension of time to extend the term of a term permit shall be accompanied by a fee of \$100,00,					
	N	4.	There is a separate application form for domestic use. Do not use this form for domestic use.					
POINT OF I	DIVERSION		CONVERSION FACTORS					
	T-1-0		1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons					
			1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet					
Assisted by Shaun Johns	on Topeka Field Office							

For Office Use Only:

F.O. GMD Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 (YES/NO) Use Source G/S County F.O. Code TRO Check # CC

> PY 60025609

5/5/2021 LMoody



8.	side. If a	ndwater use dditional sp	e, list below all wells lace is needed, attac	s within ½ mile of th a map.	the propos	sed well, an	d plot locations upo	n the diapra	angon reverse
	Other we	ells –						VC DEDT	
	Well A	Owner(s):	HRH INC					KS DEPT (OF AGRICULTURE
			5616 SW 38 TH ST			49			
	Well B	Owner(s):							
		Address:							
9.			se, list below the nar						
			ract of land upon wh					eeded, attac	ch sheet.
	Tract A	Owner(s):	3 			- territoria			
	T1 D								
	Tract B								
10	The own		int of diversion, if oth						
10			6637 Dee Drive - Gra		icant is (pie	ase pility.			
	VVIIIIa	Devviide - 0	1037 Dee Dilve - Gie	(name, add	dress and telep	hone number)	and the second		
			evidence of legal ac						
			entative. Provide a c nay sign the following			ise, easeme	ent or other docume	nt with this a	application. In
			access to, or contr						
			s authorized represe			nalty of perju	iry that the foregoin	g is true and	d correct.
		Executed of	n April 22	, 20_4	<u>a</u> .		Applicant's Signatu	re	
	The ap	ete this porti	st provide the require ion of the application	ed information or n will cause it to	signature i be unacce	rrespective ptable for fil	of whether they are ing and the applica	the landow tion will be	ner. Failure to returned to the
11	. The appl	icant states	that the information	set hereon is tru	ue and accu	rate to the l	est of his/her know	ledge.	
12	The app	licant agree	es to waive any righ	t to a hearing o	n the matte	r of abando	onment of this appr	opriation ric	ht and further
	agrees th	nat this appr	ropriation right may b	be dismissed and	d terminated	d upon com	pletion of the propos any extension of time	sed project,	said dismissal
13	.The app	licant agree	es to provide water to the project propose	to nearby water	users, at n		said users, should	I their rights	s to use water
14	. Water us	se contact p	erson (in event eme	rgency contact is	s needed):				
		obert Strom				Telephone	No. (785-258-0321)	
	-25	2						190	22/2021
-	6	Signature of	Applicant	or	***************************************	Authorized F	epresentative	_	Date
Ma	ark Jordan			_	EHS Co	ordinator			
		pplicant's Na	ıme Printed	4.25 _=			Title		
			L sections and respect	DO NOT WR	ITE BELO	W THIS LI	NE		
	The application be readily	determined	PROVAL: aintain accurate and c . Accurate and comp e to file the annual wa	lete records shall	be furnished	d to the Chie	f Engineer by March	1 following t	the end of each
			rein authorized shall ne public interest.	not be made so	as to impai	ir any use u	nder existing water	rights nor p	rejudicially and
	rate of div	version and	pecifically retains juris quantity authorized, a may be deemed to be	and such change	s in other te	thority to ma rms, condition	ake such reasonable ons, and limitation se	reductions i	n the approved is approval and

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, KS 66502 785-564-6700 www. agriculture.ks.gov



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 28, 2021

N R HAMM QUARRY INC P O BOX 17 PERRY KS 66073

RE: Application, File No(s). 20219029

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application(s) for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use. Your application(s) has been assigned the file number(s) referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application(s) and does not guarantee approval. In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application(s) is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at <u>agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr</u>. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733. Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kris Neuhauser

New Applications Lead

Water Appropriation Program

DATA ENTRY SYSTEM ID NUMBER SHEET

FILE NUMBER	20219029			٠.			
APPLICANT PERSON ID & SEQ #		80444	PDIV	ID		BATTERY	ID
6827	·						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
					PAGE TABLE		
LANDOWNER			PUSE	ID			
PERSON ID & SEQ #	_	63482					
6827		65397		•			
		,				,	
	 ·						
							
WATER USE CORRESP	PONDENT						
PERSON ID & SEQ #							
6827							
·							
	<u>-</u>						
							
:							